AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

between the

NEW JERSEY POLICEMEN’S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION
LOCAL#77

and the

TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR

January I, 2006 through January 31, 2008




AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NEW JERSEY POLICEMEN’S
BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION, LOCAL #77 AND THE TOWNSHIP OF EGG
HARBOR, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2006 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2008.

The New Jersey Policemen’s Benevolent Association, Local # 77 and the Township of
Egg Harbor, as a result of discussions and the need for modification, hereunto amend The 2006-
2008 AGREEMENT, which shall be effective commencing April 1, 2007, as per the attached

revised Article XVIHIL

All other language of the aforesaid Agreement will continue in full force and effect

without modification.

The Township will take any necessary actions to effectuate this Amendment to the

Agreement.



ARTICLE XVIIIL

LEAVE FOR PB A MEETINGS

The Township agrees to grant time off without loss of regular straight time pay o

the Executive Delegate and President of the Association {or appointed alternates)

for the purpose of attending the regularly scheduled meetings of the State and

Local Association provided that at least seventy-two (72) hours written notice is

given o the Chief of Police. The Association shall designate, ar the beginning of

each vear, the Executive Delegate and President. The Associarion President shall

be available for duty.

PBRA Elecred Office

-

whn

Should an employee, covered by this bargaining agreement, be elected to
the position of President, Vice-President or Execurive 1™ Vice-President of
the New Jersey State Policemen’s Benevolent Association, they shall be
placed on administrative leave.

The PBA agrees that the New Jersey State Policemen’s Benevolent
Association or the elected employee will reimburse the Township for wages
o which the employee is or would be entitled to as per this bargaining
agreement.

The empiovee will continue to receive all health, prescription, disability,
dental, and vision benefits established in this contract.

The emplovee will recain all seniority rights, including longevity (if
applicable) and vacartion leave, as if they were on regular dury.

Upon the end of the employee's term(s), they shall be permitted to retum

to their position within the Township's Police Department.



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

PAGE 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT to be signed by their respective Representatives, witnessed, and their corporate

seals to be placed hereon, on this Q S day of %\{\)( " \ , 2007,
TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR NEW JERSEY POLICEMEN’S
BENEVOLENT ASSOZIATION
LOCAL #77
\ \\ 3\\/\3 f\ A By: ) A i ﬁu’mﬁw
] émesl McCuﬂough Michael Bardelio
Mayor PBA President
WITNESS:
M M &M \" “ \V‘F = e X X ) *:.;'L,erw-w \;;---‘:‘x\
Eﬂeen M. Tedesco, RMC Heather Stumpf e
Township Clerk PBA Shop Steward



